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Jack Dean is F-Class Champ at Orange Blossom Matches

SWFSA member Jack Dean finished at the top of all F-Class shooters
at this year’s Orange Blossom Regional (OBR) tournament shooting
an outstanding AGG score over the three day match of 1793 - 107x.
There are nine individual matches of 20 shots each conducted over
three days and Jack won or tied for first place in six. All matches
were shot at 600 yds.

The OBR is Florida’s premier rifle competition and is conducted
over a three-week period, with the first two weeks devoted to XTC
and sling shooters and week three to F-Class. It draws top shooters
from around the Country as well as some international shooters.
This year’s turnout was lower than usual due to the coronavirus
threat but still included a number of top marksmen, including this
year’s Florida State Champion. Jack finished 7 points ahead of the
second place shooter, quite an achievement given this level of
competition.

This is indeed a well-earned win for Jack who has devoted
considerable time and effort in load development and practice. He
has also been generous in giving his time helping other club
members develop as F-Class shooters. Congrats Jack, on a well-
deserved win!

By: John McGowen
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Name

Richard Seteroff
Bruce Ferguson
John Challis

Name

Jack Dean
Kevin McSparron
Douglas Shuster
Kim Porter
Henry Nel

Paul Bruton
Michael Dengler
Eric Schuster
Robert Shields
Henry Rockhill

2020 Orange Blossom F-Class Regional

Palm Bay, FL

F-Class Regional
Tournament # 2019163037

Match 10 - Combined scores of Matches 1-9

Class
EX
HM
HM

Class
HM
MA
HM
MA
EX
HM
MA
UNC
UNC
HM

03/23/2020 - 03/25/2020
Preliminary Results

F-Class Open Rifle

Category AGG

591-35X
GS 591-25X
GS 592-25X

F-Class Target Rifle

Category AGG
597-34X
597-32X
588-33X
596-28X
586-25X
593-29X
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590-23X
567-12X

549-5X
577-24X

AGG2
595-34X
596-34X
596-36X

AGG2
599-35X
595-30X
598-35X
589-27X
596-26X
590-31X
593-22X

568-8X
555-9X

AGG3
597-32X
596-33X
590-31X

AGG3
597-38X
594-33X
598-30X
590-23X
590-30X
586-26X
575-18X
581-11X
567-12X

Score

1783-101X

1783-92X
1778-92X

Score

1793-107X

1786-95X
1784-98X
1775-78X
1772-81X
1769-86X
1758-63X
1716-31X
1671-26X

577-24X



