

#### <u>**Iack Dean is F-Class Champ at Orange Blossom Matches**</u>

SWFSA member Jack Dean finished at the top of all F-Class shooters at this year's Orange Blossom Regional (OBR) tournament shooting an outstanding AGG score over the three day match of 1793 – 107x. There are nine individual matches of 20 shots each conducted over three days and Jack won or tied for first place in six. All matches were shot at 600 yds.

The OBR is Florida's premier rifle competition and is conducted over a three-week period, with the first two weeks devoted to XTC and sling shooters and week three to F-Class. It draws top shooters from around the Country as well as some international shooters. This year's turnout was lower than usual due to the coronavirus threat but still included a number of top marksmen, including this year's Florida State Champion. Jack finished 7 points ahead of the second place shooter, quite an achievement given this level of competition.

This is indeed a well-earned win for Jack who has devoted considerable time and effort in load development and practice. He has also been generous in giving his time helping other club members develop as F-Class shooters. Congrats Jack, on a well-deserved win!

By: John McGowen

kw

# 2020 Orange Blossom F-Class Regional Palm Bay, FL

## F-Class Regional

Tournament # 2019163037

## Match 10 - Combined scores of Matches 1-9

03/23/2020 - 03/25/2020

### **Preliminary Results**

F-Class Open Rifle

AGG3

AGG2

	Name	Class	Category	AGG	AGG2	AGGS	Score
1.	Richard Seteroff	EX		591-35X	595-34X	597-32X	1783-101X
2.	Bruce Ferguson	НМ	GS	591-25X	596-34X	596-33X	1783-92X
3.	John Challis	НМ	GS	592-25X	596-36X	590-31X	1778-92X
			F-Class	Target Rifle			
	Name	Class	Category	AGG	AGG2	AGG3	Score
1.	Jack Dean	НМ		597-34X	599-35X	597-38X	1793-107X
2.	Kevin McSparron	MA		597-32X	595-30X	594-33X	1786-95X
3.	Douglas Shuster	НМ		588-33X	598-35X	598-30X	1784-98X
4.	Kim Porter	MA	W	596-28X	589-27X	590-23X	1775-78X
5.	Henry Nel	EX		586-25X	596-26X	590-30X	1772-81X
6.	Paul Bruton	НМ	S	593-29X	590-31X	586-26X	1769-86X
7.	Michael Dengler	MA	S	590-23X	593-22X	575-18X	1758-63X
8.	Eric Schuster	UNC	P	567-12X	568-8X	581-11X	
9.	Robert Shields	UNC	S	549-5X	555-9X		1716-31X
10.	Henry Rockhill	HM		577-24X	222-97	567-12X	1671-26X
				011-24A			577-24X